

01.09.2023
Ct. no.654
Sl. Nos.3 & 4
KB

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**S.A. 328 of 1987
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2009
(Old No. CAN 6816 of 2009
Lakshmi Narayan Pal Chowdhury
Vs.
Sm. Protiva Sen & Ors.
with
S.A. 327 of 1987
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2009
(Old No. CAN 6815 of 2009**

**Lakshmi Narayan Pal Chowdhury
Vs.
Sm. Protiva Sen & Ors.**

By Order dated 22nd December, 1986 both these appeals were directed to be heard analogously.

On 5th July, 2023, the appeal being S.A. 328 of 1987 has been assigned. However, other appeal being S.A. 327 of 1987, which is to be heard analogously, has not been assigned.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment.

List these appeals after assignment.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)