

03 & 04
17.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/327/1987
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2024,
+
CAN/3/2024

LAKSHMI NARYAN PAL CHOWDHURY
VS
PORTIVA SEN

Wt

SA/328/1987
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2024,
+
CAN/3/2024

LAKSHMI NARAYAN PAL CHOWDHURY
VS
PROTIVA SEN

Adv. A. K. Bhattacharyya
.... For the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
2. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
3. This matter is released from this Court since by this Application the order passed by a Coordinate Bench is sought to be recalled.
4. The instant matter be placed before the same Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)