

11.03.2026
Sl. No.54&55(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

[Assigned)

S.A. No.327 of 1987

With

CAN 2 of 2024

With

CAN 3 of 2024

with

S.A. No.328 of 1987

CAN 2 of 2024

With

CAN 3 of 2024

**Lakshmi Narayan Pal Chowdhury
Versus
Protiva Sen & Ors.**

Ms. Kaberi Ghosh (Dey)

...for the Appellant.

Mr. Sukanta Das,
Mr. Snehasis Jana

...for the Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4.

1. These matters are appearing in the list under the heading "*Assigned Matters*".
2. Mr. Sukanta Das, learned Advocate submits that he intends to file *vakalatnama* on behalf of the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4. However, he is unable to file the same as the cause list mentions the name of respondent as *Protiva Sen* only and not *Protiva Sen and others*.
3. Department is directed to take steps for correction in the cause list accordingly.
4. List these matters after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)