

01.07.2026
Sl. No.66&67
Ct. No.14
SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
[Assigned]**

**S.A. No.327 of 1987
with
S.A. No.328 of 1987**

**Lakshmi Narayan Pal Chowdhury
Versus
Sm. Protiva Sen & Ors.**

Ms. Kaberi Ghosh (Dey)

...for the Appellant.

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that one application being CAN 6815 of 2009 has been filed but the same is not appearing in the list.
2. Department is directed to place the application being CAN 6815 of 2009 on the returnable date.
3. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)